# P11000063797

(Do	augstor's Name			
(Requestor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)			
	,			
(Address)				
(Cit	:y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
<u></u>	<u> </u>	_		
(Ви	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
(50				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



900211288649

900211288649 08/29/11--01048--015 \*\*35.00

Amens



n 2 21 11

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	·	\$ 3
NAME OF CORPORATION: So	That Inc.	<del> </del>
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P 110000	63797	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are	e submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:	
Edward Lance F	me of Contact Person	
dha Auto-	B-Good Firm/ Company	
16591 76th TR	L N Address	<del> </del>
Palm Beach Gar City	dens FL 33418 // State and Zip Code	)
Vehicle broked av E-mail address: (to be used	ortmail.com for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, pl	lease call:	
Lance Hararove Name of Confact Person	at ( <u>772</u> ) <u>233 &amp;</u> Area Code & Daytime Tele	ephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount ma	de payable to the Florida Depart	ment of State:
\$35 Filing Fee \$Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	e

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### **Articles of Amendment**

to

### Articles of Incorporation of

<u>So T</u>	nat Inc.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Name of Corporation as cu	rrently filed with the	Florida Dept. o	of State)	F
P1100	1063797		77 01	FILE
(Document N	lumber of Corporation	(if known)	56.00m	529 AM
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation		this <i>Florida Pr</i>		pts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name	of the corporation:			, <u>"</u>
	h			_The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or name must contain the word "chartered," "Inc.," b. Enter new principal office address, if a (Principal office address MUST BE A STR.)	the designation "Corp, professional association pplicable:	." "Inc," or "C	o". A professional d	orporation -
·				
C. Enter new mailing address, if applical (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF				<del>-</del>
				_
D. If amending the registered agent and/o new registered agent and/or the new re			, enter the name of t	<u>he</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	Carlton J.	Hargrove		
New Registered Office Address:	16591 76 th T (Florida s	street address)		
	Was Dal . C	200 al-	m 22U	18
	(City)	SEACH	, Florida 334 (Zip Code)	10
New Registered Agent's Signature, if chan I hereby accept the appointment as registered			t the obligations of the	nosition
. nor oo, accept the appointment as registered				. posmon.
	Carlton Hayrone Signature of New Reg		<u> </u>	

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
NP.	Carlton J. Hargrove	16591 76th TrailN. West Palm Beach, FL 33418	Add Remove
			☐ Add ☐ Remove
	<del></del>		☐ Add ☐ Remove
	or adding additional Articles, enter clional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific	· · · · · <del>-</del>	
	J. Hargrow is being a		
Corporat	ion So That Inc. as 1	fice President. He	will
own th	e majority of corporation	nat \$51%. E	dward
	rove will remain presid		
	J Hargrove will be 1		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.,	
	dment provides for an exchange, reclast for implementing the amendment if no		
	pplicable, indicate N/A)	t contained in the amendment is	. <u></u>
Carlton	J. Hargrove will be issue	d 51 shares in cor	poration.
Edward	L. Hargrore will be issu	ed Ua charecia a	acomo d'àn
	•	20 1 31343 11 0	DA KRIM HOLL
	it Inc.		
-18 +			

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: <u>Avgust 25, 2011</u>
(date of adoption is required)
Effective date if applicable: Avgvst 25, 2011
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by"
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Dated 8-25-2011
Signature Signature Must Ame American Signature Signature Missing Must American Signature Must American Signat
Edward Large Hargrove (Typed or printed name of person signing)
(Title of person signing)